PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Wingyu Leung	05/17/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chip Memory Technology, Inc.	
Street Address:	1815 McCandless Drive	
City:	Milpitas	
State/Country:	y: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95035	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12800894	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CMT08-001CIP

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Stephen B Ackerman

Total Attachments: 2

source=CMT08-001CIP#page1.tif source=CMT08-001CIP#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0870 CH \$40.00 12800

501244091

CMT08-001CIP	For	U.S. and/or	X Foreign Rights	
	For	XApplication or	U.S. Patent	
	Ву	xInventor(s) or	Present Owner	
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,				
ASSIGNOR:				
WINGYU LEUNG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR				
10450 Orange Ave				
10450 Orange Ave Address Cupertino Ca 95014	•			
Nationality SA				
hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
ASSIGNEE:				
Chip Memory Technology, Inc. 1815 McCandless Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality				
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	entativ	ves of the ASSIGNE	E	
(complete one of the following)				
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) inte	rest fo	r the United States a	ind its territorial	
check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries	gn righ	ts a re also to be ass	igned)	
in and to any and all improvements which are	discle	sed in the invention	entitled:	

Method and Apparatus of Operating a Non-Volatile DRAM

PATENT

REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0871

x	(a) U.S. patent application executed on even	date herewith
П	(b) U.S. patent application executed on	
П	(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
	(d) U.S. patent no	issued
_		
×	(e) and any legal equivalent thereof in a forei	gn country, including the right to claim priority
cont		I for said invention by the above application or any ereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-
will l	ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign be made or entered into which would conflict wi	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or th this assignment.
may or preprand may	inent facts and documents relating to said inver- be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and proceeding related thereto and will promptle resentatives any and all papers, instruments or	E will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all ntion and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation y execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which poses thereof.
2 WAI	20/0 (Date RNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	of signing)
	Sale of signing made see the state as the date of	Signature of ASSIGNOR
If A	SSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the follo	owing information
		Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
		Title
		ecessary, if the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be
	prima facie evidence (35 USC 261). Use next page if notari	zation is desired.

and which is found in

RECORDED: 07/27/2010

PATENT REEL: 024744 FRAME: 0872

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.